R. Control of the con

ASHWOOD GLEN

2021-2022 Academic Year

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS

Plan A – Annual Payment Plan: One Lump sum payment dye by July 31, 2021.

Program	Total Tuition	Enrollment Deposit	Balance Due
Toddler - Full Day Program	\$16,900	\$2,500	\$14,400
Toddler - Half Day Program*	\$9,900	\$2,500	\$7,400
Casa - Full Day Program	\$17,500	\$2,500	\$15,000
Junior School - Grade 1 - 5	\$18,400	\$2,500	\$15,900
Middle School - Grade 6 - 8	\$18,900	\$2,500	\$16,400

Plan B – Trimester Plan: Three equal payments due July 31, 2021, October 31, 2021 & February 28, 2022.

Program	Total Tuition	Enrollment Deposit	Three Installments
Toddler - Full Day Program	\$17,350	\$2,500	\$4,950
Toddler - Half Day Program*	\$10,165	\$2,500	\$2,555
Casa - Full Day Program	\$17,965	\$2,500	\$5,155
Junior School - Grade 1 - 5	\$18,900	\$2,500	\$5,467
Middle School - Grade 6 - 8	\$19,400	\$2,500	\$5,633

Plan C – Monthly Plan: Ten equal payments due starting July 31, 2021 up till April 30, 2022. This option is only available to Children's House.

Program	Total Tuition	Enrollment Deposit	Ten Installments
Toddler - Full Day Program	\$17,745	\$2,500	\$1,525
Toddler - Half Day Program*	\$10,500	\$2,500	\$800
Casa - Full Day Program	\$18,500	\$2,500	\$1,600
Junior School - Grade 1 - 5	\$19,400	\$2,500	\$1,690
Middle School - Grade 6 - 8	\$19,955	\$2,500	\$1,745

Extended Care Program

Before School Program (7:00am – 8:00 am)	After School Program (4:00 pm – 6:00 pm)
Plan A: \$ 1,275 due on July 1	Plan A: \$ 2,210 due on July 1
Plan B: \$ 150 due Monthly	Plan B: \$ 260 due Monthly
Drop in Fee: \$ 15 per child per day	Drop in Fee: \$20 per child per day

The second secon

ASHWOOD GLEN

2021-2022 Academic Year

FEES & DEPOSITS

A non-refundable application fee of \$150.

A non-refundable Enrollment Deposit of \$2,500 payable when the offer of admission is accepted.

A non-refundable Program fee of \$500 for craft supplies and learning materials.

GENERAL TERMS

5% discount offered to families with two or more children enrolled at Ashwood Glen.

Children House Students joining in the middle of school year, fees will be on a pro-rata basis.

Meals are offered to Children's House only and cost is included in the fees.

PAYMENT PLANS

Plan A – Annual plan with one lump sum payment

Following the application, program and enrollment fee of \$3,150, the tuition balance is due before July 31, 2021. Full payment of tuition fee balance is subject to a discount.

Plan B – Trimester plan with 3 equal installments

Following the application, program and enrollment fee of \$3,150, the tuition fee balance is paid in 3 monthly installments due July 31, 2021, October 31, 2021 and February 28, 2022.

Plan C – Monthly plan with 10 equal installments

Following the application, program and enrollment fee of \$3,150, the tuition fee balance is paid in 10 monthly installments with the first payment due July 31, 2021 and last payment due on April 30, 2022. This option is only available to Children's House.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

All tuition and fees payments are processed as per the billing schedule above.

Payment methods includes Pre-Authorized Debits (PAD) or postdated cheques.

PAD's with a VOID cheque OR postdated cheques are required to be submitted at time of registration.

REFUND POLICY

The following provides an overview of our tuition refund policy, at different points in the school year, in the event that a student's enrollment is withdrawn. Upfront deposit and fees are 100% non-refundable regardless of withdrawal date.

Withdrawal Timeline	% Refunded of Tuition Fees
July 15 to Nov 26	Plan A - 70% of tuition will be refunded
(withdrawal on or before term 1)	Plan B - No refund will be offered for term 1
Nov 30 to Mar 5	Plan A - 40% of tuition will be refunded
(withdrawal on or before term 2)	Plan B - No refund will be offered for term 2
Mar 6 to June 17	0% No refund will be offered
(withdrawal on or before term 3)	

OTHER TERMS

A \$50 fee is applied to NSF cheques or PAD payments.

Families must inform the school office of any bank account changes at least 15 days prior to the next automatic withdrawal date.